Parts List

SINGER®
Model 1525
(Model 1107)

029800021






Pagel A

No|. Par t N o Description No|. Par t N o Degd ption No[.Par t N o Description

1 VG46003|2BlaOc k cover 371 004240136t screw (M4*6) 73 V84929%3p1lFeed regul ator dial pl at e
2 V840013|Front cover 38 J304339PpDilal tension disc (2) 74 J3141B|I0F0r ee arm base felt

3 0042304Bet wc(rM3g 4 39l J304239PpDilal tension disc (1) 79 VG471982Face plate

4 V610243Hlahdl e 40 R105930Di0al tension spring rlegti@ avt6olr3388 |PI at e

5 0043000W&sher (4*8*0.5) 41 NB10830Di0Dal tension spring 77 00423®pPSlet sMMBE®R (

6 0042401486t screwpBp(M4*15 42 K501930Di0al tension regulator |78 V61019%5pBobbin winder thread|guide
7 VAa04432B@ool pin base 43 v602730Dibal tension spring pl a?7d V6102113pRobbin winder tlsrceaedv gpi de ad
8 V640093|12Z0g zag di al 44 R129732Di0al tension knob 80 H1313BpPBWobbin winder spring| disc
9 V848793[2Z0g zag width dial p45t004300fYW8sher (5.2*10*0. 2) 81 H1315BpPBWobbin winder thread| guide
100 004240186trsw ( MB* 15 46 0045008W&s her -5)WW 821 v610223Bobbin winder thread| guide
11 V615032RI0ate (1) 47 0043006W8B8sher (5.2*10*0.5) 83 V610233G@PpacCcer

12/ V615232RI0ate (2) 48/ 00303®PERing BETW 84 00301®PBRi ng RBETW

13| V61253 0Ha6ndl e bracket 49 VE4011330Rod 89 V610203BbBbin winder thread| guide
14 004240196t screw (M4*38 50/ VE40124Q@0 g zag width regul at|i n8¢cVaem 0b306x3( 0Bt ead gui de

15 E1A2393Bobdbin winder stoppels5l VE@25300i g zag cam contact gquppdwVvtd0lshadbDead guide compl etkp

16/ 0041061%€t screw (B/64*40F 162 VE401530@3 g zag regulator crdgnk88 vVee0255Q000Bread cutter

17 004706 0NMBt (9/64*40 t=3) 53 0030100BRing BGETW 89 004240 ([HAebt scr*8Bw B() M4

18 0030100Br3i ng - ETW 54 0043009WHsher (8.2*12*0.5) 90 0042306pHAet scr*bw 7( BI

19 004240086t screwpB(M4*10 55| VA02730p2ig zag width regul at|i 18§21 cvabnl ®OXPHedat resi stant plate

20 V610273|Bed cover 56/ VE40453Q@3 g zag width spring 92 VG40114pDli0dal tension supporter pla
21 V610283[Hlolok cover 57 VE403140@0 g zag width dial compbatve610264Ftee arm base complefe

22l R124530H@Qokvero spring 58 VE40393Q@3 g zag width dial pllaff@4 004300 [lV8a6s h e r*8*(04 .82

23 V610305(=Slkeovi ng table compl ¢t[e59 VE@35300Zi g zag width crank 9 VE40133®03 zag width regulajting c
24 Vv610313/Skowing table body 60 003m483 [Spri ng3*pd*n0 .(6) 9 0043011 3Washer (4.2*20*1)

25 V610323|Xke0wi ng table body [ol6dlr 00424005Sé&t scre@ewB ( M4~ 97 0042405pHPNVext scredw C)M4

26/ VG40113[Dlical tension suppoft|é2 pHIDOBE3OIBiVerzagaw dt h 98 004 230BXRebt s cr*B©Rw B() M3

27 V6187B0Dhread guide 63 Ve&02730pAi g zag width crank rfof99 VE40433MNkCdl e position butt|on

28/ 00424098t screw ( M4) 64 V8400640B®bbin winder frame clompOf@Z50263N&xdl e position cranfk

29 004240086t screVB (M4*6 65 Ve01050pBobbin winder frame 10/11VE40193 N®*xdl e position regujl ate c
300 V603030DWWread guide spring [66/ V611650Bdbbi n winder crank compd20t0ed 8 4 0 L NDWBHA L M)

31 0030204bBBread guwi dveasserr5SN|C|67[ V615630BdHbin winder crank 9gprlion3 04240p3Jeb6t sc4¥OwB)M

32l H11103QDilal tension guide| s|®Bf RgoR2uBBOBODbbi n winder rubber |pylo[EWE40215®B&GGi c point position| compl
33l 003043 0HOndewh bushing pip |6BFVYBP19B00Feed regul ator gear 10/5004300BW&Bsher (7.2*12%*1)

34 V60243 0Di al tension suppoft|g0f pegao&30pPeed regul ator dial 10/6VE40284MN®e®dl e position platle comp
35|l V60263 (0Di3al tensiten waft bl |71 V64012300Beed regul ator cam 10/7VE4 0293 (N2 dl e position dial pl ate
36 0030100Br3i ng 4ETW 72 0O030100ERIi ng H“ETW 108VE40473MN®2dl e position dial|l| shaft




Page2 A

No| Part . N o Description
1009 VE40273pDN8&8edl e position rod
110 0043003Washerx14p. 2

111 0030110ERing BETW

112 0042402[2St scr*ew C)M4

1183 Q4649321P0 at e

114 z701050/€C6!l Il ar compl ete

11 z701030C8I1 ar

116 V605330 68ed dogspramg

117 VZ50423pDNeBed!l e position sprin
118 VE40395pPDi0g zag width dial <co

mpl et e







Page B

No|. Part N o Description No|l Part . N o Description
1 V600330&A®d m shaft 37 V600450|€C0C ank dionngnercod compl e
2 00304308pri ng3*plia) ( 38/ 0071564/7BMotor drive belt (B1
3 R103930®&® m shaft clutch annylus spring

4 R104030 &0 mmhaft coll ar

5 V1i01832Hand wheel

6 00430058#&:md wheel washer (5.2*16*1)

7 0042503480 d wheel set screw |(M5*10)

8 V168932/Hand wheel decorated pl ate

9 E4A01MD32/1Arm shaft drive belt |pulley

10 0043008WashEex0.2*15*0.5)

11 0030100&8Bing -$ETW

120 R102930&8@®m shaft bushing

13 V601130®&3 m shaft bushing holder plate

14 0042401%6t screw (M4*38)

15 V600930®&A®@ m shaft worm

16 00424003%2t screw (M4*5)

17 V60®600|/Crank connecting rodfcam

18 0041070628t screw (11/64*40*12)

19 V6006300 &nconnecting rod

20 004240056t screw (M4*6)

21 V6007303 ank connecting rod|fcover

22 G4A05380/0F0eed cam

23 0042405688tcrsew ( M4* 4)

24 R103130@&0 m shaft coll ar

25 0042502@8t screw (M5*5)

260 0044000&0dure attrition washer (10.2*16*0.5)
27 V614730@®&0 m shaft bal ance

28 004240238t screw (M4*6)

29 00304352 shaft ba@.alm24)pin

300 vV601930N@edl e bar crank rod

31 V105430®&0 m shaft balance pin

32 E1A25130/0Ttheade t ake up | ever

33 V105230/hacke take up |l ever sypporter

34 0030100&Bing 4ETW

35 V60223003t t akeemupsupworter| shaft

360 H130930/GG2t washer

e
56XXL6. 1)






Page C

No|. Part N o Description No|[ Par tN.o Description

1 VE4001B0DAr m 37 V6016300((Presser bar |ifter | g
2|1 V620163 2AMesser bar regulatipng38jcr 6wiRu06 |Set screw (M4*38
3|V7015B0pPresser bar 39 00424003FBet screw (M4*5)

4 (V7016 3F0|PFessbar spring 40 V601430|/0Fnsion | ever regul at
5 H1052GJdPresser bar bracket comdl e ®@17450@huttle driver shaft
6 H105330PResser bar bracket 42 V109950/®pen shuttle race con
7 004260088t screw (M6*5) 43 V1100300®pen shuttle race

8 H10723008rision | ever |ifter]|s|pirdf ng115730(Sth*uttl e hook hol der

9 V60153Q0d0&8nsion |l ever |ifter 45 V115830|/8h*uttl e hook holder s
100 00691008k compl ete 46 H710930|(BHh*uttl el tebpkshobing sc
11 0041@BFSank compl et e sc*8ew (9/4671*K811250(Bmutt|e driver compl e
12l 006806(QdRIBg zag presser foot| cla@plkd&lel 230))08h*uttl e driver

13 V70133QdR®edl e bar 49 K811430(Bh*uttle driver spring
14 V61973(JdRRedl e bar supporter 50 0041030|8%h*uttieed spring scr ¢
15 N802230N8&8edle bar supporter | plibn H711730/6GBhuttle hook (4. 6mm)
16 003010dBBIing -RETW 52 0060490/BDbbin

17 0041062388t screw (9/64*40*5 53 H711850/Bbbbin case complete
18 G10245Q0N®&edl e cl amnp compl e 54 H711860(B*bin case

19 TA11033PN)e2edl e cl amp 55 H138030|Bb*hbin case spring
20 G10716 00Needl e clamp set screwbs6 H139730(B»*bin miagseestp screw
21 006176(JR&8edl e (2020) 57 H711550/6BChuttle drivempskratt
220 VZ50193088edl e bar driving rod 58 VE403B30pPosition plate

23 M300830N&edle bar driving roed pin

24 00440048#®dure attrition washer (8.2*16*0.5)

25 H505830N8¢dl e bar supporter|spring

260 H101950MNé@&edlre bbraacket compl eft e

27 H1025300N6&e¢dl e bar bracket ()

28 H102630MN6edl e bar bracket (PR)

29 004240|5@8 scremwd(@3*0.

300 H7115308Buttle driver shaft|collar

31 0042401B&t screw (M4*8A)

320 v620233pshattl e driver shaft [gear

33 0041072488t screw (11/64*40*4)

34 V620033pPNeledl e pl at e

35 0042408Ndedl e plate complete set screw (M4)

36 V10333QdBmOesser bar |ifter | pver

ver screw washer

ing plate
gear
plete
pring

rew

te

w

col l ar






Page D

No| Part. N o Description No| Part . N o Description
1| VE40084 (0Dt t ern cam contact cojmBp/| ¥6&® 6 83 0(F@éed regul ator cam

2 V606 108 0|Pattern cam contact pl|88BeVEAD0OBBJPOHttern selector cam
3| V606330|/P&ttern cam contact pl|l899eVEH@CGKIJIBW pattern selector d
4 VE40093(0Di3g zag cam contact pUpPoVvEBET7330/0Dg zag regul ator nut
5|1 V607130/Bgagzcam contact 41 V609340/Reverse plate compl et
6| V607230/@Bg zag regulator plat|et2f] V609430|R&8verse plate

7 0030425|82ring2.p5*l12) 43 V609530(Ré&verse rod

8| 0030100(&Ring BETW 44 0030100(ERiNg RBETW

9 VvV8100730Me3edultagor crank 45 M700930(®B@ring

10/ v8101530BH3 regul ator pl ate 46 V640233(QROverse button

11 V106930|/Bg zag cam contact ppHdi7ng84829373A&Ottern di splay pull g
12l R111030(®8l ector dial shaft 48 0030200|®8SRing bstw

13l v608130(BB spring 49l V6l14532|Bel ector dial

14 V640243 (0We3verse | ever 500 V609140(®el ector dial compl et
151 v608530|/attern selector cam| p|l5edlf ¥609230(®&l ector di al pl ate
16/ V608730|ad8ttern plate

171 v608830(68ed roergul at

18 viieo030(attern cam shaft sprfring

19 0042401|8ét screvw (M4*8

200 0042300(86t screw (M3*6

21 0030100/ERBRing GBETW

22/ 0042407|66t screw

23 0084010|NutlL A

24 0042400|/56t screw (M4*6

25/ 004230386t screwB(M3*10

26/ 004240166t screw (M4*8)

277 00430038|W8sher (8.2*12*0.25)

28 0043001|86t screw (6.2*12*0.6p)

29 0030100|/6&Ring BETW

300 0042405(88t screvw (M4*4

31 V608230|P8ttern camppoohtacthgdt

321 V606430(P8d8ttern cam shaft

33 V606 930/@bg zag cam contact pupporter shaft

34 V608330(P8ttern selector cam|shaft

35 vo900230(Pattern cam

36/ 0043008|W8sher d{al2shafi)

am

y(only

f

or

8100)






Page E

No|. Part N o Description No|l Part . N o Description
1 0048400B @t (M4 t =5) 37 0042300|B5®8t screywy (M3*5

2 0024334L8mphol der complete (Jondg 0VOMA2BDRN\EERt screw (M3*8.5)
3 0051200Ramp(100V 10W ) 39 0043001|3Mash (4.2*8*0.8)

4 0023960B8I't wheel complete 40 0042401|G@t screWw( M4*38

5 0014054Metor compl et &68QRFIIGZH]2\04V]) 3M012514|/FDot contIlodB2xr2W.HHC A.
6 0080593CAshion rubber 42 E1A25M30PpFree arm base cushion
7 0024346L8ad wire assyy

8 V6128300amp bracket

9 0023970 ®Mbtor bracket

10 0048300MEBt (M3 t=2.3)

11 0023960(Begtt wheel

120 0021450mMe6tor feed regulator [coll ar

13 0030100BRing BETW

14 00430033Weasher (5.4*10*0.09)

15 00460028pring washer (5.2*911)

16 004250086t screw (M5*12)

17 004230286t screywy (M3*38

18 0022481R6BCceptacle holder covyer

19 004230086t screw (M3*20)

200 0022541¢€¢8ncent insulation pllate

21 0022531RBceptacl e

220 0022521RBceptacle holder

23 004240066t screw( M4*8)

24 00242518 ®&i tch assly

25 AA04630/&dd ter mind

2 6 0o020273e6rd clip

27 V69321 |(Free arm foot buse

28 K821330/Base plate adjustment screw

29 K820730/Base plate adjustment screw spring

300 H70043060ee arm base cushiofn rubber

31 V612050/€CButch rod complete

320 Vv612130/€CButch rod plate

33 Vv612330/CButch rod

34 0030100ERi ngd)( E

35 Vv612430/€CButch rod spring

3 6 004240056t screyw (M4*6

rubber






Page F

No|. Part N o Description No|l Part . N o Description

1 V605740/6eéed | ifting rock crank37cowmp0st@0/F2ed dog frame shaft
2 V605830/Geeld fting rock crank 38 0030100/E®Ri ng RBETW

3 K812430(@eéw screw knob 39 0030900|N3t (<8PN

4 004250338w screw 40 V604830[F@ed rock shaft

5 oo48400RQt (M4 t =3) 41 V605440/F@ed rock crank compl
6 0030100EBRing B6ETW 42 002441046 |Set screwB(M4*15

7 V605930/6gded | ifting rock shaf|t43 0043000|Washer (4*8*0.5)

8 0046000%WEeasher (4.2*7.2%*1.2) 4 4 V605530/F2ed rock crank

9 004240186t screw (M4*15) 45 0048400/F2ed rock crank Nut (
10 V6200730powert shadr 46 0030100/#&Ri ng H@BETW

11 0041110@30wer shaft gear set| s|adAr7flew604530{F3*k rod

120 0041110B8wer shaft gear set]| s|dAB8ew604630(F3*0k rod spring

13 V115530 08d8wer shaft coll ar 49 V115330/F@ed regul ating bl ock
14 00425HDB|Set screw (M4*4) 50 V604430(F@ed regul ating shaft
15 0044004EAdure attrition washe|r51 V604330|F@ed rdgul ating

16f V603430/6eed rock bushing 52 V603930[F2ed regul ating plate
17 R11643068ed rock bushing holl desr3] pV&a@ £230|/F8&d rod

18 004240186t screw (M4*8) 54 0030100/€®Ri ngd)( E

19 V615330 6eed |1 ifting rock cam|55 0041060/t screw (9/64*40*11
200 004240088t screw (M4*5)

21 V@02300 |Lower shaft

22l V603630/C6ank connecting rod|fcrank

23 0@2502(08et screw (M5*5)

24 V108330/CBank connecting rod|fcrank pin

25 0030100BRBRing HBGETW

2 6 0047060MB8t (9/64*40 t=3)

27 V700630/68td regulating spring

28 H119430@attern cam shaft colll ar

29 004240588t sc(rMAw 4)

300 v604930|68et rock frame

31 0041040%2t screw (1/8*44*5)

32 V6200530{F0e et dog

33 V605030(6ded dog fr ame

34 0043001Y@washer (4.2*8*0.8)

35 V605330/ded dog frame spring

360 vV605630B838shing heol der pl at

et

M4 )

~



NOTE: When you order any spae pdrts from Us, please
cooperate with us by writing.
(1) Section & Seguence No.
(2) Name of parts
(3) Votage, it necessary
(
(

4) Others, it any
5) ¥means: These spare parts ae mot supplied
individualyout can be obtained Py minimum
guantity at 300 pcs,
2003,/02/10



Page G

No|. Par t N o Description

1)1 0068000/H& Mmer foot

21 0068100(C®r difnogo t

31 0068060(®8g zag foot (J)

41 0068040(B&tin stitch foot

5]/ 0069140B&ttowmnsdwot

6| 0068030(@M& ercastting foot (G
71 0068120®B®8ind hem foot (L)

8|1 0069050(8 pper foot (1)

9 006016 0|E8broi dery

100 0069090|B&ttonhole foot (B)

11 0060080|@uilting bar

120 0061170|{EMbroider plate

13 0060110RARecessories bag

14 0060930|Gerew drive (L)

15 0060130(M%1ier

16 00609908 ushseam ripper comyq
17 006 17500Needle. 164)

18 006066 0@B®dbbin

19 TA1094328pPo00l set plate (smal
200 R123732[(1Spool set plate (big

l et e

)



